Terms and Conditions of Tsuchida Sake Brewery Co., Ltd.

RESTRICTIONS ON USE

Material from this site may not be copied, reproduced, distributed, republished, uploaded, posted in any way without the prior written consent of Tsuchida Sake Brewery Co., Ltd. Neither title nor intellectual property rights are transferred to you by use of or access to this site; rather, all rights, title and interest in and to all aspects of the site remain the property of Tsuchida Sake Brewery Co., Ltd. Material on this site is provided for informational purposes only.

RESTRICTION OF LIABILTY

Under no circumstances shall Tsuchida Sake Brewery Co., Ltd. be liable for any damages whatsoever (including, but not limited to direct, incidental, consequential, indirect, or punitive damages), harm or injury that relate to, arise out of, or result from the use of, or access to, or the inability to use, any of the materials of this site, or are caused by any failure of performance, error, omission, interruption, defect, delay in operational transmission, computer virus or line failure. The material could include technical inaccuracies or typographical errors. The materials on this site are provided "as is" and without warranties of any kind, express or implied. To the fullest extent permissible by applicable laws, Tsuchida Sake Brewery Co., Ltd. disclaims liability for negligence and disclaims all representations and warranties, express or implied, including but not limited to implied warranties of merchantability, fitness for a particular purpose, or non-infringement. Tsuchida Sake Brewery Co., Ltd. does not warrant that the functions contained in the material be uninterrupted or error free, that the contents will be correct, accurate or reliable, or that this site or the server that makes it available are free of viruses or other harmful components. You (and not Tsuchida Sake Brewery Co., Ltd.) assume the entire cost of all necessary servicing, repair or correction.

COPYRIGHT

Any written content, photography, imagery, logo and other material shown on www.tsuchidasake,jp are owned by Tsuchida Sake Brewery Co., Ltd. The use or misuse of these materials or any content of this site is strictly prohibited. Please contact us to request the use of any materials.

SUBMISSIONS

All remarks, suggestions, ideas, creative concepts, graphics, or other information communicated through this site or otherwise sent to Tsuchida Sake Brewery Co., Ltd. (together the 'Submission') will forever be the exclusive property of Tsuchida Sake Brewery Co., Ltd. who will not be required to treat the Submission as confidential, and will not be liable for any use or disclosure of the Submission, and need not provide any compensation or acknowledgement for the Submission.

PRIVACY POLICY

We collect some personal information via e-mail which we ask visitors to provide us for smoother communication. We do not share your personal information with any third parties but may use them from time to time to inform you of new releases in the future.

ACCURACY

While we have endeavored to ensure the accuracy of the information on the site, we cannot guarantee or give any warranty as to the accuracy, timeliness or completeness of any information or material on the website. Prices and specifications may change without notice and products are subject to availability. This does not affect your statutory rights as a consumer.

JURISDICTION

This agreement shall be governed in accordance with the laws of Japan only. Except as described otherwise, all materials in this site are made available only to provide information about Tsuchida Sake Brewery Co., Ltd. which controls and operates this site from Kawaba village, Gunma Pref., and makes no representation that these materials are appropriate or available for use in other locations, you are responsible for compliance with the applicable local laws.

*Terms and conditions mentioned above are as of Dec. 5th, 2019. Tsuchida Sake Brewery Co., Ltd. reserves the right to modify, replace, or add to or subtract from any of the above, in any way, at any time, and at its own discretion.